RFB TPK 2023-06

EXHIBIT C - CONTRACT PAYMENTS

1. The CONTRACTOR agrees to pickup and transport all toll revenue from each toll facility to a
processing center via fully insured armored car service as outlined in section A, at a flat rate for each
plaza of One Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Nine Dollars and Ten Cents ($ 1,169.10) per Month.

2. The CONTRACTOR agrees to Pickup and transport of revenue from each E-ZPass Walk-In Center,
servicing E-Z Pass customers as outlined in section 8, at a flat rale for each Walk-la Center of Nine*
Hundred Seventy-Four Dollars and Twenty-Five Cents ($974.25) per Month.

3. Payment shall be made at the completion of the work and after the CONTRACTOR'S submission of
invoices to the DEPARTMENT, indicating the work has been completed.

4. The total contract price shall not exceed Two Hundred Five Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-One
Dollars and Sixty Cents ($205,761.60).

5. Locations can be added or deleted by the DEPARTMENT within 30 (thirty) days by notifying the
vender via email.

6. The preceding service and contact agreement shall begin subsequent to approval of Governor and
Council, but no earlier than July I, 2023, ends on June 30, 2025, and is subject to Governor and

[...]

Judgment upon the award so rendered may be entered in any court having
jurisdiction thereof. Any arbitration hereunder shall be held in Houston, Texas.

10. Container Value Limitation: CUSTOMER acknowledges and agrees that the maximum value which LOOMIS will
transport in any individual container will not exceed two hundred & fifty thousand dollars ($250,000). If'the total value of a
shipment which CUSTOMER seeks to lender to LOOMIS exceeds two hundred & fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), such
shipment must be broken down into separate shipment containers of two hundred & fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) or
less.

11. Holiday Service: LOOMIS agrees to provide service as stated in the Agreement with the following holiday
exceptions; New Year's Day. Martin Luther King Day. President's Day. Memorial Day. Independence Day. Labor Day,
VetoransiDay, Columbus Day.